
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President

Queens

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 23

 21,484 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 895 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,596 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,596 

 11,724 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,761 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,577 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 899 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 117 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 CALEIGH CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA G. BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN M. KERZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP GOLDFEDERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,100 

Unrecorded  1,496 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 24

 14,858 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 497 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,473 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,473 

 11,050 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,508 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 517 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 639 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 92 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 ALATHIA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED K. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRODENCHIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RICHARD SEVERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURTUZA QUAIZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN SEIDERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,820 

Unrecorded  653 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 25

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 366 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,713 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,713 

 8,426 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,094 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 662 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 601 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 87 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TROINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R PRESCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,885 

Unrecorded  828 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 26

 23,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,379 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,379 

 13,271 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,041 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,457 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,027 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 107 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 BRAD WILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT GOODEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMPTY DUMPTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BECHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HONG LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REID SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY COLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,921 

Unrecorded  1,458 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 27

 14,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,211 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,211 

 10,140 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,837 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 542 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 801 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 94 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLWINKLE MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULAE J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA M. PATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,431 

Unrecorded  780 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 28

 19,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 699 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,928 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,928 

 12,429 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,496 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 888 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,146 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 134 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 BERNARD BOSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SPAULDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN SHANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CHARLES SKOLNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. MATHES II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE P. ROLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SLAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TANZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN BUTVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN LIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEWINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLY WONKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,133 

Unrecorded  795 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 29

 18,702 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,341 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,341 

 17,391 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 581 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 127 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 462 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 172 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 CHANTELLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED S. HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHCHOBENRO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,746 

Unrecorded  595 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 30

 17,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,222 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,222 

 10,156 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,756 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,040 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,113 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 104 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON T. HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY H. KINIKUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. CECCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK NORMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GAZER ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCNAMARRA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,192 

Unrecorded  1,030 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 31

 12,442 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 320 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,913 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,913 

 10,946 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 764 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 172 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 390 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 119 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MUTTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY WILLIAMS MAISONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILVA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSASUMWEN ASEMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,403 

Unrecorded  510 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 32

 17,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 434 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,712 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,712 

 15,712 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 440 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 81 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 501 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 191 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 ADRIENE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG EUGENE BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,937 

Unrecorded  775 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 33

 21,009 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,661 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,661 

 17,651 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,872 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 482 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 617 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 169 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 4 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE PEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID P. SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON TROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN FLOYD-WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MILUENL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT DISNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,814 

Unrecorded  847 

Page 12 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 34

 10,767 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,152 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,152 

 7,879 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,432 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 311 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 819 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 ANA MARIA BAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS TERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE C. MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,524 

Unrecorded  628 

Assembly District 35

 9,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 371 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,572 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,572 

 7,489 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 952 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 161 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 352 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 86 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMPERATOR FURIOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,049 

Unrecorded  523 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 36

 18,085 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 258 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,654 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,654 

 12,324 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,819 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 527 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,626 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 164 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINDER AUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE VAN KIPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JANKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCY BORTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DOUSKALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,487 

Unrecorded  1,167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 37

 15,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 272 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,308 

 11,320 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,935 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 383 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,488 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 169 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDT WINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CZUBEK SKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARTIN GROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT DERBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAHIR NUSRAT PROMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,318 

Unrecorded  990 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 38

 10,926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,270 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,270 

 7,301 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,101 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 472 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 712 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 62 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE SINNOTT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,658 

Unrecorded  612 

Assembly District 39

 7,789 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 129 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,002 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,002 

 5,674 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,007 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 172 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 558 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 43 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINIC FRANCESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,465 

Unrecorded  537 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Assembly District 40

 9,647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,023 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,023 

 5,987 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,282 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 456 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 395 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 63 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 ARTHER P. LINREMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE LUSIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS P. HAICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,195 

Unrecorded  828 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 275,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  286,130 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  286,130 

 196,870 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 47,678 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 10,027 WILLIAM K. KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 14,146 MELINDA KATZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,039 EVERLY D. BROWN (HOMEOWNERS NYCHA)

 1 ADRIENE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALATHIA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED K. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA BAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHER P. LINREMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINDER AUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRODENCHIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BOSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD WILK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDT WINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SPAULDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLWINKLE MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN SHANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEIGH CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTELLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 CHRISTINE VAN KIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE PEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG EUGENE BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CZUBEK SKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID P. SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE LUSIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON T. HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINIC FRANCESE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT GOODEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA G. BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS TERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN M. KERZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE C. MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARTIN GROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CHARLES SKOLNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. MATHES II (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MUTTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY H. KINIKUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMPTY DUMPTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMPERATOR FURIOSA (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULAE J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON TROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RICHARD SEVERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY WILLIAMS MAISONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE P. ROLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN FLOYD-WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SLAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BECHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TROINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TANZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN BUTVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN LIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MILUENL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HONG LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 LEON TROUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JANKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS P. HAICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCY BORTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT DERBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. CECCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R PRESCIA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILVA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEWINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURTUZA QUAIZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAHIR NUSRAT PROMY (WRITE-IN)

 3 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK NORMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSASUMWEN ASEMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA M. PATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DOUSKALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP GOLDFEDERS (WRITE-IN)
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Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 PREET BHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GAZER ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REID SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN SEIDERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED S. HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCNAMARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHCHOBENRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE SINNOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT DISNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLY WONKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  271,078 

Unrecorded  15,052 
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General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:57:25PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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